



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2513 OF 2024

1. Madhav Mallikarjun Manore
 2. Vishvanath Madhav Manore
 3. Somnath Madhav Manore
 4. Nagnath I. Hudge
- ...Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

- None for the Applicants.
- Ms. Rutuja A. Ambekar, APP for Respondent No.1.
- Mr. Abhijeet Devkhile, for Intervenor.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 19th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P. C. :

1. None for the applicants even on the second call, although this is an application seeking anticipatory bail. The learned APP and the learned counsel having instructions to appear for the first informant are ready for arguments.

2. Hence, adjourned to **27th September, 2024**, to be included in the “Supplementary List,” as a matter of last chance.

3. It is made clear that there is no interim order in the present application.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)