



2026:BHC-AS:6954

Board Sr.No.: -913

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2513 OF 2024

Madhav Mallikarjun Manore And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3912 OF 2024

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 2513 OF 2024

Gajanan Vithalrao KarnePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Yogen Kakade for Applicant.

Mr. Mayur S. Sonavane, APP for State-Respondent

Adv. Jitendralal Gorane a/w Adv. Abhijit A. Devkhile for
Intervenor (Though VC)

(Production Board)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 27th September, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/09/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)