



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2513 OF 2024

1. Madhav Mallikarjun Manore
 2. Vishvanath Madhav Manore
 3. Somnath Madhav Manore
 4. Nagnath Iravant Hudge
- ...Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3912 OF 2024

IN

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2513 OF 2024

- Mr. Ganesh Gupta a/w MrYogen Kakde, Mr. Ganesh Kudmule, Sahil Ghorpade, Mr. Madan C. Khansole, Mr. Suryaprakash Gupta, Mr. Jagrut Patil and Ms. Priyanka Rathod, for the Applicants.
- Mr. Sagar R. Agarkar, APP for Respondent.
- Mr. Jitendra P. Gorane a/w Mr. Abhijit Devkhile, for the Applicant in IA/3912/2024
- Mr. Bharat Mane, PSI, Wakad Police Station.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 02nd DECEMBER, 2024.

P. C. :

1. In this application on 04th October, 2024, this Court granted interim relief in favour of the applicants after making specific observations in paragraph Nos.8 to 11.

2. The applicants were specifically directed to appear before the Investigating Officer in October, 2024 and to cooperate with the investigation by producing all documents in their possession.

SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI

Digitally signed by
SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI
Date: 2024.12.03
12:46:52 +0530



3. The learned APP, on instructions, submits that while some documents have been provided, original documents pertaining to a Sale Deed dated 19th August, 2022, was not produced by the applicants, claiming that the same was with his advocates.

4. Today, on instructions, the learned counsel for the applicants makes a statement that the original document shall be provided forthwith to the Investigating Officer.

5. In that light, the applicants are directed to remain present before the Investigating Officer on 05th December, 2024 and to produce the said document, as also any other documents in their possession that may be demanded by the Investigating Officer. They shall cooperate with the investigation and abide by the other conditions specified in interim order dated 04th October, 2024.

6. List for further consideration on **07th January, 2025, “High on Board.”**

7. The interim order shall continue to operate till then.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)