



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2513 OF 2024

Madhav Mallikarjun Manore and others ... Applicants
vs.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Surya Prakash Gupta, i/b. Mr. Ganesh Gupta for applicants.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 07th JANUARY, 2025

P.C. :

- . Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. In this application, on 04.10.2024, this Court granted interim relief in favour of the applicants, which has continued to operate till today. The application was supposed to be listed today High on Board, but it is not included in the list.
3. Hence, list the application for further consideration on 22.01.2025 High on Board.
4. The interim order shall continue to operate till then.
5. *Praecipe* stands disposed of.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

PRIYA
KAMBLI

Digitally
signed by
PRIYA
KAMBLI
Date: 07
15:11:19
+0530

Priya Kambl