



sg

30.aba2513-24.docx 2026:BHC-AS:6954

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2513 of 2024

Madhav Mallikarjun Manore And Ors ... Applicants

versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

With

Interim Application No.3912 of 2024

In

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2513 of 2024

Gajanan Vithalrao Karne ... Intervenor

In the matter of

Madhav Mallikarjun Manore And Ors ... Applicants

versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr Ganesh Gupta, a/w. Mr Surya P Gupta Sahil Ghorpade
Madan Khansole Priyanka Rathod, i/b. GG legal Associates, for
the applicant.

Mr MG Patil, APP, for the respondent/ State.

Mr Jitendralal P Gorane, a/w. Mr Abhijeet Devkhile, for the
itnervenor.

API Nilesh Nalawade, Kalewadi Police Station, PLPC, is
present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 12 June 2025.



P.C.:

Interim Application No.3912 of 2024

. Heard.

2. For the reasons stated in the interim application and no objection from the other side, the same is allowed in terms of prayer clauses (a) and (b).

3. The applicant in ABA to implead the intervenor as party respondent to this application. Necessary amendment be carried out within one week from today.

4. The interim application stands disposed of accordingly.

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2513 of 2024

5. Heard. Liberty to file the reply affidavit.

6. Stand over to **24 July 2025**. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)