



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No. 2513 of 2024

Madhav Mallikarjun Manore and ors. ... Applicants
versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr. ... Respondents

Mr Surya Prakash Gupta a/w Mr Ganesh Gupta i/b GG Legal Associates, for the Applicants.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for Respondent No.1/ State.

Mr Jitendralal P Gorane i/b Mr Abhijeet Devkhile and Ms Vidya Govane, for Respondent No.2.

PSI Mujawar Aslam, Kalewadi Police Station, PCMC Pune, is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 24 July 2025

P.C.:

- . Heard.
2. Liberty to file the reply affidavit. The same shall be filed within a week from today with an advance copy to be served on the other side.
3. By consent, stand over to 25 August 2025.
4. Interim protection granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)