



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2513 OF 2024

Madhav Mallikarjun Manore & Ors. ...Applicants  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3912 OF 2024  
IN  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2513 OF 2024

Gajanan Vithalrao Karne ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Tushar Gaikwad a/w Mr. Ganesh Gupta i/by GG Legal Associate for Applicants.  
Ms. S.M. Yadav, APP for the State.  
Mr. Jitendralal P. Gorane a/w Mr. Atish Tayade for Respondent No.2  
PSI, Aslam Mujawar, Kalewadi Police Station, Pune present.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED : 1<sup>st</sup> December 2025

**P.C.:**

1. Ms. Yadav, learned APP seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. Let such Affidavit-in-Reply be filed on or before 15<sup>th</sup> December 2025.
3. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> December 2025. Ad-interim protection already granted shall remain in operation till next date.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)