



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2513 OF 2024

Madhav Mallikarjun Manore ...Applicant  
And Ors  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Ganesh Kodmule, Advocate for Applicant.  
Mr. S.A. Karmakar, APP for State.  
Mr. Jintendralal Garal, Advocate for Respondent No.2  
API, Mr. Asaram Chavan, Wakad, Pimpri-Chinchwad Police Station,  
Pune, present.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED : 19<sup>th</sup> December 2025

**P.C.:**

1. Mr. Karmakar, learned APP seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. Let such Affidavit-in-Reply be filed on or before 12<sup>th</sup> January 2026.
3. Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> January 2026. Till next date, ad-interim protection already granted shall remain in operation.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)