



2026:BHC-AS:6954

Board Sr.No.: -901

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2513 OF 2024

Madhav Mallikarjun Manore And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Ganesh Gupta a/w Adv. Ganesh Kudmule i/by GG Legal
Associates for Applicant.

Ms. S. M. Yadav, APP for State/Respondent.

Adv. Aatish Tayade i/by Mr. Jintendralal Garal (Through V. C.)
Advocate for Respondent No.2

Mr. Nilesh Nalawade, A.P.I., Kalewadi Police Sation, Pimpri
Chinchwad Police Station.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 28th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 03/02/2026 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)